

1995

West Valley City v. Kent R. Fullmer : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Boyd M. Fullmer; Attorney for Appellee.

Elliot R. Lawrence; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *West Valley City v. Fullmer*, No. 950793 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/7024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. THE TRIAL JUDGE’S VERDICT WAS AN INCORRECT
 INTERPRETATION OF LAW, NOT A RULING ON THE FACTS OF
 THE CASE. 2

 II. THE RELEVANT LANGUAGE IN THE STATUTE HAS NOT
 CHANGED SINCE *WILLIAMS* WAS DECIDED, AND THE
 WILLIAMS DECISION IS STILL RELEVANT BECAUSE IT HAS
 BEEN CODIFIED INTO THE STATUTE. 3

 A. The Relevant Language of § 76-10-504 has not
 Changed Since *Williams* was Decided. 4

 B. The Utah Legislature Incorporated *Williams* into
 the Statute. 6

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Williams 636 P.2d 1092 (Utah 1981) 3,4,7

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-501(2) (Supp. 1995) 6,7

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-504 (Supp. 1995) 5-6

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-504 (1995) 4-5

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-504 (1978) 4

Miscellaneous

Brief of Appellee, *West Valley City v. Fullmer* 1,2,3

Transcript of Verdict, *West Valley City v. Fullmer* 2

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

WEST VALLEY CITY,
Appellant,

vs.

KENT R. FULLMER,
Appellee.

Appellate Court No.: 950793-CA

Priority no.: 15
